PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel C. Wei	03/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuperAlloy Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 80, Sec. 3, Yun-Ke Road	
Internal Address:	Sou Liu	
City:	Yun-Lin	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11376916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-258-4496
Email: patent@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas T. Moga

Address Line 1: 100 Bloomfield Hills Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas T. Moga

Total Attachments: 1

source=133812-2 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017437 FRAME: 0012

500092185 REEL: 0174

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Daniel C. Wei, of Ann Arbor, Michigan, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FINISHING LIGHT METAL ARTICLE for which an application for a United States Patent is filed concurrently herewith; and

Whereas, SuperAlloy Industrial Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at No. 80, Sec. 3, Yun-Ke Road, Dou Liu, City, Yun-Lin 640, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, for the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: 3/10/2006

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

Daniel C. Wei

PATENT REEL: 017437 FRAME: 0013